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March 21, 2025

Patrick Desmond Kavanagh, M.D.
10000 Bo Bajuras # 4466 -

Villa Montana Beach Resort Unit B3
Isabela, PR 00662-5623

RE: Phyéician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. C 154678
Case No. 800-2022-086039

Public Letter of Reprimand

On February 18, 2022, you were issued a Letter of Concern, fined, and ordered to complete
additional contlnumg medical education courses in the State of Florida. On December 16,
2022, you were ordered to pay a monetary fine in the State of Michigan. On February 9,
2023, you entered into a settlement agreement and assessed an administrative fine in the
State of Hawaii. On December 20, 2023, you were Censured and Reprimanded in the State
of New York.

This constitutes a violation of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a),
2234, and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are
hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

Reji Varghese
Executive Director
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